THE DATASHEET OF
MJF6668
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MJF6388/D
MJF6388 (NPN),

thermal grease and a mounting torque of ≥ 6 in. lbs.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO−220 FULLPACK
CASE 221D
STYLE 2
UL RECOGNIZED
3
1
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER DARLINGTONS
10 AMPERES
100 VOLTS, 40 WATTS
2
MJF6668G 50 Units/Rail
MJF6388G TO−220 FULLPACK
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
MJF6xy8 = Specific Device
Code
x =  3 or 6
y = 6 or 8
G = Pb−Free Package
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
MARKING DIAGRAM
TO−220 FULLPACK
(Pb−Free)
*For additional information on our Pb−Free strategy
and soldering details, please download the
ON Semiconductor Soldering and Mounting
Techniques Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
COLLECTOR 2
BASE
1
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2
BASE
1
EMITTER 3
MJF6388 (NPN) MJF6668 (PNP)
MJF6xy8G
AYWW
MJF6388 (NPN), MJF6668 (PNP)